

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/06/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 018-492
PCN NO. i4ru & i4rw
Engineer's Estimate \$ 93,279.02

COUNTY: Oglala Lakota Approach Slab Repair
& Erosion Repair

CONTRACT TIME: November 17, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		J&J Asphalt Rapid City SD		Bituminous Paving Ortonville MN	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PCN i4ru									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	130.80		0.00	194.20	25,401.36	175.00	22,890.00
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1244.00		0.00	6.00	7,464.00	7.00	8,708.00
004	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	800.00		0.00	0.79	632.00	1.00	800.00
005	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00		0.00	0.79	79.00	1.00	100.00
006	Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	36.00	2,880.00	40.00	3,200.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	154.20		0.00	7.70	1,187.34	10.00	1,542.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,050.00	3,050.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
PCN i4rw									
009	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
010	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Reset	Ft	25.00		0.00	5.25	131.25	6.00	150.00
011	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	130.80		0.00	194.20	25,401.36	175.00	22,890.00
012	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1244.00		0.00	6.00	7,464.00	7.00	8,708.00
013	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	Each	12.00		0.00	42.00	504.00	50.00	600.00
014	Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail	Ft	25.00		0.00	68.25	1,706.25	75.00	1,875.00
015	Furnish Beam Guardrail Post and Block	Each	12.00		0.00	52.50	630.00	55.00	660.00
016	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	800.00		0.00	0.79	632.00	1.00	800.00
017	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00		0.00	0.79	79.00	1.00	100.00
018	Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	36.00	2,880.00	40.00	3,200.00
019	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	154.20		0.00	7.70	1,187.34	10.00	1,542.00
020	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,050.00	3,050.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
021	Type C9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	56.00		0.00	112.00	6,272.00	100.00	5,600.00
022	Class B Riprap	Ton	103.50		0.00	68.25	7,063.88	70.00	7,245.00
023	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
024	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	23.00		0.00	5.25	120.75	10.00	230.00
025	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	80.00		0.00	7.90	632.00	8.00	640.00
026	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	112.00		0.00	5.75	644.00	4.00	448.00
TOTAL					0.00		115,416.53		141,428.00

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/06/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

PROJECT NO. 018-492
PCN NO. i4ru & i4rw
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Oglala Lakota Approach Slab Repair
& Erosion Repair

CONTRACT TIME: November 17, 2017

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Hills Materials Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
PCN i4ru								
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00		0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	130.80	220.00	28,776.00		0.00		0.00
Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1244.00	8.00	9,952.00		0.00		0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	800.00	0.85	680.00		0.00		0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00	0.85	85.00		0.00		0.00
Flagging	Hour	80.00	24.19	1,935.20		0.00		0.00
Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	154.20	7.75	1,195.05		0.00		0.00
Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,200.00	2,200.00		0.00		0.00
PCN i4rw								
Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	32,900.00	32,900.00		0.00		0.00
Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Reset	Ft	25.00	5.55	138.75		0.00		0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	130.80	220.00	28,776.00		0.00		0.00
Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1244.00	8.00	9,952.00		0.00		0.00
Beam Guardrail Post and Block	Each	12.00	44.30	531.60		0.00		0.00
Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail	Ft	25.00	72.00	1,800.00		0.00		0.00
Furnish Beam Guardrail Post and Block	Each	12.00	55.35	664.20		0.00		0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	800.00	0.85	680.00		0.00		0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00	0.85	85.00		0.00		0.00
Flagging	Hour	80.00	24.19	1,935.20		0.00		0.00
Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	154.20	7.75	1,195.05		0.00		0.00
Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,600.00	2,600.00		0.00		0.00
Type C9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	56.00	185.00	10,360.00		0.00		0.00
Class B Riprap	Ton	103.50	71.00	7,348.50		0.00		0.00
Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00		0.00
Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	23.00	8.85	203.55		0.00		0.00
12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	80.00	6.65	532.00		0.00		0.00
Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	112.00	3.35	375.20		0.00		0.00
				169,900.30		4,700.00		0.00